06-09-1998

FORM PTO-1595			IEET		ENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commission Please record the attached	10073039 oner or ratents and trademarks: ed original documents or copy to	inereof.		TALLAN AND	P =
Name of conveying party(ies): Mooi Choo Chuah		2. Name and Name:	address of receiv	ving party(ies):	63677
Additional name(s) of conveying pa		Lucent T	Technologies,	Inc.	JC511 0
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Add		D.O. D. (2)	
X Assignment	Merger	600 Mou	ntam Avenue	e, P.O. Box 636	
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	City: Mu State: Ne			Zip: 07974-0636
Execution Date:		Additional	name(s) & addro	ess(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or patent number (s) or	nher(s):	<u></u>	11.3 _ A _ 1		
A. Patent Application No.(s): (include series code or filing da	ste)	B. Pate	nt No.(s):		
	l Additional application or patent numbe	s attached?	YES X N	IO	
Name and address of party to whom document should be mailed: Name: Thomas H. Jackso		6. Total numb	per of application	ns and patents involv	ed: <u>1</u>
Address: Banner & Witcoff 1001 G Street, N.	Ltd.	7. Total Fee (Enclosed	37 CFR 3.41) X Authorize	ed to charge Deposit	Account 12-2325
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20	001-4597	recordation	•	be necessary to effect credit our Deposit /	• •
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original	and belief, the foregoing information				
10 u u u u vop, ou une oug					इस्ट्रा (
Norma E. Henderson Name of Person Signing	Vario E Geralesen Signature		5/20/9. Dat	e ver sheet, attachmen	40.00 CH
Atty. Docket No.: 3787.72962 Chuah 9		tal number of pa	ges including co	ver sheet, attachmen	ts and cument: 3
					2 -

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, <u>Mooi Choo Chuah</u>, of <u>184B Eatoncrest Drive</u>, Eatontown, in the County of <u>Monmouth</u> and State of <u>New Jersey</u>, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, P.O. Box 636, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to **METHOD FOR CONFLICT RESOLUTION** IN A MULTIPLE ACCESS SYSTEM FOR COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Lucent Technologies, Inc. to make applications for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies, Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies, Inc. may designate.

PATENT REEL: 9213 FRAME: 0425

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

ale .	
Mooi Choo Chuah	

1

Date: 52198

United States of America

State of New Yersey
County of Monmonth) ss:

)

executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

Patricia Q. Ertzailelons Notary Public

PATRICOAT DODGES